
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP B PRACTICE #1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

MOTOCROSS 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUGUST 24, 2008

AMA Motocross Lites

SOUTHWICK MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

621 M. Picone  223.6691

932 M. Barr  323.9562

211 S. Clarke  224.2073

170 C. Dube  324.2194

862 O. Barbaree  524.2925

673 J. Six  224.3686

152 S. Champion  324.5247

556 J. Lymburner  224.6908

767 M. Sheafor  224.7169

203 T. Lorusso  224.73910

281 J. Medaglia  624.77011

978 B. Brower  424.78412

822 R. Price  224.84713

180 D. Leavitt  324.89114

309 S. Dally  424.90115

343 S. Stella  324.90416

408 P. Lamb  424.91117

424 C. Castloo  525.16818

189 J. Garrett  225.17119

612 R. Desrosiers  225.24320

480 B. Perry  225.35821

365 J. Vergalito  325.37022

171 B. Kelly  325.41323

593 R. Rothkranz  425.56124

428 T. Johnson  225.56225

289 D. Sterritt  425.76126

339 M. Thacker  525.90627

476 J. Villatico  226.03728

525 B. Preuss  326.20029

231 J. Lowry  226.22030

998 C. Lykens  226.24331

923 S. Zont  226.45432

293 H. Francois  426.56233

147 C. Miller  326.64634

833 T. Stavac  227.33135

319 B. Oneal  228.56336

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

343 S. Stella  252.6371

152 S. Champion  252.7262

281 J. Medaglia  452.8193

170 C. Dube  453.0064

211 S. Clarke  253.1665

621 M. Picone  253.3426

309 S. Dally  453.3527

203 T. Lorusso  353.4598

767 M. Sheafor  253.4959

862 O. Barbaree  253.56910

932 M. Barr  353.63811

424 C. Castloo  353.83412

180 D. Leavitt  353.99613

556 J. Lymburner  254.01914

171 B. Kelly  254.33115

673 J. Six  554.63516

480 B. Perry  354.64917

408 P. Lamb  354.65818

612 R. Desrosiers  654.80219

822 R. Price  454.84920

428 T. Johnson  254.95521

978 B. Brower  355.32722

365 J. Vergalito  155.37123

476 J. Villatico  255.42324

339 M. Thacker  255.65125

289 D. Sterritt  356.05626

593 R. Rothkranz  456.12427

189 J. Garrett  456.13128

923 S. Zont  356.70129

231 J. Lowry  256.83130

525 B. Preuss  557.03031

293 H. Francois  357.14932

147 C. Miller  258.20833

998 C. Lykens  258.81834

833 T. Stavac  31:00.59835

319 B. Oneal  21:01.53636

406 J. Murray  11:51.91937

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

152 S. Champion  344.6541

343 S. Stella  344.9052

862 O. Barbaree  245.2953

408 P. Lamb  245.3754

309 S. Dally  345.3985

621 M. Picone  345.4736

281 J. Medaglia  345.5327

932 M. Barr  345.5458

211 S. Clarke  545.5519

203 T. Lorusso  245.70910

673 J. Six  245.71511

170 C. Dube  345.83612

767 M. Sheafor  145.84713

180 D. Leavitt  245.96014

424 C. Castloo  346.34715

556 J. Lymburner  446.35016

480 B. Perry  546.39617

612 R. Desrosiers  346.55918

171 B. Kelly  546.72719

822 R. Price  346.76420

476 J. Villatico  246.97821

428 T. Johnson  447.10322

365 J. Vergalito  347.31923

593 R. Rothkranz  247.36524

339 M. Thacker  347.56125

189 J. Garrett  447.65326

978 B. Brower  347.77327

293 H. Francois  247.86728

525 B. Preuss  248.17929

289 D. Sterritt  548.29830

231 J. Lowry  448.65831

147 C. Miller  248.92932

923 S. Zont  349.82633

833 T. Stavac  251.10234

998 C. Lykens  251.47335

319 B. Oneal  254.46036

406 J. Murray  11:06.33137
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